
 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 20 August 2014 

12418/14 

JUR 477 
ANTIDUMPING 46 
COMER 177 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1251/2009 of 18 December 

2009 amending Regulation (EC) No 1911/2006 imposing a definitive anti-
dumping duty on imports of solutions of urea and ammonium nitrate 
originating, inter alia, in Russia 

 (OJ L 338, 19.12.2009, p. 5) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

12418/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

035643/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 20/08/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12418/14;Nr:12418;Year:14&comp=12418%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20477;Code:JUR;Nr:477&comp=JUR%7C477%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2046;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:46&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMER%20177;Code:COMER;Nr:177&comp=COMER%7C177%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201251/2009;Nr:1251;Year:2009&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201911/2006;Nr:1911;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:338;Day:19;Month:12;Year:2009;Page:5&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12418/14;Nr:12418;Year:14&comp=12418%7C2014%7C


 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

nõukogu määruses (EL) nr 1251/2009, 18. detsember 2009, millega muudetakse määrust (EÜ) 

nr 1911/2006, millega kehtestatakse muu hulgas Venemaalt pärit uurea ja ammooniumnitraadi 

lahuste impordi suhtes lõplik dumpinguvastane tollimaks 

(ELT L 338, 19.12.2009, lk 5) 

Sisukord ja lehekülg 5, pealkiri 

Asendada: 

„Nõukogu määrus (EL) nr 1251/2009, …” 

järgmisega: 

„Nõukogu rakendusmäärus (EL) nr 1251/2009, …”. 

 

 

12418/14     1 
LISA JUR  ET 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35643&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12418/14;Nr:12418;Year:14&comp=12418%7C2014%7C



